RFQ # 15-25 Consulting Services 2024 Master Plan Evaluation and Update

November 4, 2024 @ 2:00 p.m.

Company Name Address
Utile 115 Kingston St.
Awarded Boston, MA 02111
Goman York Property Advisers LLC 55 Hartland, Suite 400

East Hartford, CT 06108

Dover, Kohl & Partners Corporation 1571 Sunset Drive
Coral Gables, Florida 33143

Able City East 271 Palmer St.
New Bedford, MA 02740

Karen S.Conard, City Manager

Suzanne M. Woodland, Deputy City Manager/Regulatory Counsel
Nathan D. Lunney, Deputy City Manager, Finance & Administration
Peter L.Britz, Director Planning & Sustainability

Elefteria Primpas, Procurement Coordinator

Contact Name

Matthew Littell Principal-in-Charge

R. Michael Goman Principal

Margaret Flippen Project Director

Jason King, AICP, CNU-A

Contact Email Address

littell@utiledesign.com

Mgoman@GomanYork.com

mflippen@doverkohl.com

jason@able.city

Contact Phone Number

617-423-7200

860-841-3271

832-696-7795

305-394-4819
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